# 900008/805

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	Jason U	nger, P.A.		- ∓
	(Proposed corpora	ate name - must include suff	ix)	
			<del></del> -	\$ <b>702</b> 029002 *****70.00
Enclosed is an origina	al and one(1) copy of the articles	of incorporation and a c	neck for :	1
Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy  ADDITIONAL CO	S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REQUIRED	99 SEP
FROM:	2805 S	nger rinted or typed) aint Leanard Address	Drive	6 AM IO: 38
	850	State & Zip	PPOR ST	RECEIVED

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF JASON UNGER, P.A.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Professional Service Corporation and Limited Liability Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

#### ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the corporation shall be Jason Unger, P.A.

## ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 301 South Bronough Street, Suite 600
Tallahassee, Florida 32301

#### ARTICLE III: PURPOSE

This corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful activities or business for which corporations may be formed under Chapter 607, Florida Statutes.

# ARTICLE IV: MANNER OF ELECTION OF DIRECTORS

The corporation shall have one director initially and the number of directors may be increased or diminished from time to time as provided in the by-laws. The name and street address of the initial director of this corporation is Jason Unger, 2805 Saint Leonard Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32312.

# ARTICLE V: INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent are:

Jason Unger 301 South Bronough Street, Suite 600 Tallahassee, Florida 32301

### ARTICLE VI: INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is Jason Unger, 2805 Saint Leonard Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32312.

#### ARTICLE VII: SHARES

The number of shares of common stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is one hundred (100) shares at a par value of \$.01 per share.

ARTICLE VIII: PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CORPORATION ELECTION

This corporation expressly elects to be organized as a professional service corporation and be governed by Section 621, Florida Statutes, as amended from time to time. As a professional service corporation, this corporation shall provide legal services to its clients by and through its attorney employees.

Signature/Incorporator

9-15-99 Date

# CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is:

Jason Unger, P.A.

2. The name and address of the registered agent is:

Jason Unger 301 South Bronough Street, Suite 600 Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Incon Unger

September <u>15</u>, 1999

SECHETARY OF SIME